Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Thursday, November 4, 2021

4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Safety

Liv Bennett, Chair; Sam DeMarco, Bethany Hallam, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, Bob Macey and Bob Palmosina, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>11545-20</u>	An ordinance amending and supplementing the Allegheny County Code of Ordinances through the creation of a new Division 9, entitled "Conduct," Chapter 900, entitled "County Law Enforcement," in order to establish penalties for improper search warrant execution by Allegheny County law enforcement personnel.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Hallam and Council Member Bennett			
	Legislative History			
	6/23/20	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Safety	
	5/4/21	Committee on Public Safety	Held in Committee	

Motions

<u>11816-21</u>	Motion of the Council of Allegheny County expressing the sense of Council regarding potential legislation allowing for the placement of discreet information upon Commonwealth-issued driver's licenses and identification cards in order to aid first responders in effectively assisting individuals with disabilities.				
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Catena				
	Legislative History				
	3/30/21	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Safety		

V. Adjournment